The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is 
sixty (60) consecutive working days on Title 
“A” ; and forty (40) consecutive working days 
on Title “ B ”

The surety required will be Thirty Thousand 
Dollars ($30,000) on Title "A ,” and Thirteen 
Thousand Dollars ($13,000) on Title “B .”

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
each contract described and specified, as each 
contract is entire for a complete job.

Certified check or cash in the sum of Fifteen 
H undred Dollars ($1,500) on Title “A ,” and 
Six H undred and Fifty Dollars ($650) on Title

[...]

OUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW 
YORK.

The time allowed for doing and completing 
all the work included under this contract will 
be not more than one hundred and fifty (150) 
consecutive calendar days.

The security required on this contract will be 
Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000).

No bid will be considered unless it is accom­
panied by a deposit of Seven hundred and fifty 
dollars ($750.00), which shall be in the form of 
money or a certified check upon one of the 
State or National Banks of the City of New 
York, drawn to the order of the Comptroller of